PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address for the Assignee

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Research in Motion Limited	06/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Research In Motion Limited
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street
City:	Waterloo, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11107868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)230-6706

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: stouchette@ogilvyrenault.com

Correspondent Name: Ogilvy Renault LLP

Address Line 1: 1981 McGill College Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H3A 2Y3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16813-73US

Mark J. Sprigings

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment_Cover_Letter#page1.tif source=Assignment_Cover_Letter#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019058 FRAME: 0517 \$40.00 111

500245354



Direct Dial: (613) 780-8679 Direct Fax: (613) 230-6706 msprigings@ogilvyrenault.com

Ottawa, March 23, 2007

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 U.S.A.

Sir:

RE: **United States Patent Application No. 11/107,868**

> METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENCODING COMMUNICATIONS Title:

> > BETWEEN WIRELESS AND OTHER DEVICES

Srimantee Karmakar et al. **Inventors: Research In Motion Limited** Assignee:

Our Ref: 16813-73US

An Assignment from the inventors to Research In Motion Limited was recorded at the US Patent Office on July 7, 2005 under Reel/Frame No. 018918/0940. Research In Motion's address as recorded was 176 Columbia Street West, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada N2L 3L3.

As of June 24, 2005, the address for Research In Motion Limited changed to 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada N2L 3W8.

Therefore, please record the address change against the above-identified patent application in order for the application to stand in the name of Research In Motion Limited, 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada N2L 3W8.

As advised by the US Patent Office Assignment Division, no Assignment document is needed for recording change of address.

The prescribed fee of \$40.00 should be charged to our Account No. 19-5113.

Barristers & Solicitors, Patent Agents & Trade-mark Agents Suite 1100 1981 McGill College Avenue Montréal, Quebec H3A 3C1 Canada

Telephone (514) 847-4747 Fax (514) 286-5474

ogilvyrenault.com



Page 2

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any deficiency in the enclosed fees associated with this communication and to charge any further processing fee associated with this communication to our Account No. 19-5113.

We look forward to receipt of the Assignment Recordation Certificate in due course.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark J. Sprigings

Reg. No. 56,626 Agent of Record

> PATENT REEL: 019058 FRAME: 0519

DOCSOTT: 547924\1

RECORDED: 03/23/2007